TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM776908 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		12/27/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM Coffman Resources LLC
Street Address:	2603 Technology Dr.
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75074
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2260515	COFFMAN
Registration Number:	1208391	WONDERAIL
Registration Number:	2979661	TRU LINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146616876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149535987

Email: sborrelliipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Sara Borrelli

Address Line 1: 2323 Ross Ave., Suite 600 Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132425.00204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara K. Borrelli
SIGNATURE:	/Sara K. Borrelli/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2022

Total Attachments: 10

source=34811647_1_Release of Security Interest - Trademarks - WM Coffman Resources - 2010 PNC Security Interest#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007931 FRAME: 0748

900740730

- source=34811647_1_Release of Security Interest Trademarks WM Coffman Resources 2010 PNC Security Interest#page2.tif
- source=34811647_1_Release of Security Interest Trademarks WM Coffman Resources 2010 PNC Security Interest#page3.tif
- source=34811647_1_Release of Security Interest Trademarks WM Coffman Resources 2010 PNC Security Interest#page4.tif
- source=34811647_1_Release of Security Interest Trademarks WM Coffman Resources 2010 PNC Security Interest#page5.tif
- source=34811647_1_Release of Security Interest Trademarks WM Coffman Resources 2010 PNC Security Interest#page6.tif
- source=34811647_1_Release of Security Interest Trademarks WM Coffman Resources 2010 PNC Security Interest#page7.tif
- source=34811647_1_Release of Security Interest Trademarks WM Coffman Resources 2010 PNC Security Interest#page8.tif
- source=34811647_1_Release of Security Interest Trademarks WM Coffman Resources 2010 PNC Security Interest#page9.tif
- source=34811647_1_Release of Security Interest Trademarks WM Coffman Resources 2010 PNC Security Interest#page10.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, the undersigned, PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent ("<u>Grantee</u>"), having an address of 500 First Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219, is the secured party under those certain security instruments executed by WM Coffman Resources LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), more particularly described on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes by reference (the "<u>Security Instruments</u>"), reference being made to the Security Instruments and the record thereof for all purposes;

WHEREAS, the liens and security interest created by the Security Instruments existed against the U.S. Trademarks described in Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes by reference, such U.S. Trademarks hereinafter called the "Subject Property"; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to acknowledge and confirm the release of the liens and security interests existing under the Security Instruments, insofar as same relate to and cover the Subject Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the satisfaction in full of all obligations and indebtedness secured by the Security Instruments, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee has RELEASED and DISCHARGED, without warranty or recourse, and by these presents does hereby RELEASE and DISCHARGE, without warranty or recourse, the Subject Property from all liens and security interests held by Grantee, including, without limitation, the liens and security interests created by the Security Instruments, together with any and all rights that Grantee may now or hereafter have to establish or enforce any of such liens or security interests against the Subject Property as security for the payment of any other or future indebtedness of Grantor.

[Signature Page Follows]

34810321v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest is executed as of December 27, 2022.

PNC Bank, National Association

By: Name: Ron Zeiber

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

See attached.

34810321v.1

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WM Coffman Resources LLC		106/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association
Street Address:	500 First Avenue
Internal Address:	Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	Financial Institution: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2260515	COFFMAN
Registration Number:	1208391	WONDERAIL
Registration Number:	2979661	TRU LINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900164619

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348

Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

ALL II A WILL DIOTRICT OF COLUMNIA O

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 414257

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

TRADEMARK

RFFI · 004224 FRAMF · 0675 TRADEMARK

REEL: 007931 FRAME: 0753

\$50.00 2260515

00'068 HO

Signature:	/jep/
Date:	06/15/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=6-14-10 WM Coffman 2-TM#page1. source=6-14-10 WM Coffman 2-TM#page2. source=6-14-10 WM Coffman 2-TM#page3. source=6-14-10 WM Coffman 2-TM#page4. source=6-14-10 WM Coffman 2-TM#page5.	tif tif tif

TRADEMARK
RFFI · 004224 FRAMF· 0676
TRADEMARK

REEL: 007931 FRAME: 0754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

June 4, 2010

WHEREAS, WM COFFMAN RESOURCES LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware, located at 2603 Technology Dr., Plano, Texas 75074 ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and PNC as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders and Borrower and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

447375/135-1864362.3

Witness;	WM COFFMAN RESOURCES LLC
	- Jul DE
Trever Cohen	Name: Frank Partin Its: President
Witness:	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent
	Name: Its:

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment of Security - 1864362

Witness:	WM COFFMAN RESOURCES LLC
	Name: Its:
Witness:	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent
alle W. Couldet	Beijan Shin.
ALEX M. COUNCIL DZ	Name: Pryon Shia Its: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated June 4, 2010 by and between WM COFFMAN RESOURCES LLC and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent.

REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE	MARK
2,260,515	USA	7/13/1999	Coffman
1,208,391	USA	9/14/1982	Wonderail
2,979,661	USA	7/26/2005	TrueLine
		ri rata	

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007931 FRAME: 0758)

RECORDED: 06/15/2010

EXHIBIT B TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number	Registration Date
COFFMAN	2,260,515	7/13/1999
TRU LINE	2,979,661	7/26/2005
WONDERAIL	1,208,391	9/14/1982

34810321v.1

RECORDED: 12/28/2022